Russell L. Hewit - I.D. Number 012081977 DUGHI, HEWIT & DOMALEWSKI, P.C. 340 North Avenue Cranford, New Jersey 07016 (908) 272-0200 rhewit@dughihewit.com Attorneys for Defendants, Roche Laboratories Inc., Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. and GlaxoSmithKline LLC

FILED Judge James F. Hyland

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY DOCKET NO.: MID - L - 6652 - 14

GENEVA HEARD and HOWARD.

HEARD, JR., wife and husband,

Plaintiff.

VS.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., et al. :

Defendants.

FOSAMAX LITIGATION

MCL CASE NQ. 2

CONSENT ORDER FOR

DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

AS TO DEFENDANTS

ONLY

ROCHE LABORATORIES INC.,

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC. and

GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC

This matter having been opened to the Court jointly by Plaintiffs and Defendants Roche Laboratories Inc., Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. and GlaxoSmithKline LLC (jointly, the "Parties"), for an Order of Dismissal with Prejudice as to Defendants Roche Laboratories Inc., Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. and GlaxoSmithKline LLC, and the Parties having consented to the form, substance and entry of the within Order of Dismissal with Prejudice, and good cause having been shown.

IT IS on this \ day of October, 2019,

ORDERED that the Complaint and any Amended Complaint and all claims against Defendants Roche Laboratories Inc., Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., and GlaxoSmithKline LLC in the above-captioned matter be, and the same hereby are, dismissed with prejudice and without costs against any Party; and it is further

ORDERED that this Order of Dismissal with Prejudice shall apply only to Defendants

Roche Laboratories Inc., Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., and GlaxoSmithKline LLC; and it is further

ORDERED that a copy of this Order shall be served on all liaison counsel in the Fosamax

Multi-County Litigation, MCL Case No. 282, within five (5) days of the date of this Order.

Hon. James F. Hyland, J.S.C.